B
&
BEFORE TEE RAILROA“ e 'ISSIOW oyi-ﬂu STATd OF ﬂALIFORNIA.f'“Egj

.-SALIVAS CITY, 3 mmnicmpwl
-:corporation,‘~'ru,‘ o

o _;Cdmplainant, 2 U A A

" COAST TALLEYS GAS sad ELECTRIC )
_COEPANY, a. cornorauion,
| Defenda_t,

P S N e o.v.--omno-o.c».o-.‘

J. E. Andresen, Cmty At$orney, for Salinas City. R
Chlckering & Gregory, George H. Thipple, Warren Greacr ¥
and Jared.?ow for Goast Valleye Gas & E’ectri

\THELEN;QCdmmissionéi;j
0 P I N I 0 N

The issue in this vase is the ascertainment of fair and
reasonable rates to ve cbarged by defendant for electric energy fup
‘p’ied %0 Sa¢inas City und to +he in.aoitunts thereof |

Tne comnlairt afteﬁ re*erring to the fact +h3t Salinas

ﬁi%y has. voted gefe coni‘er upen - the Ra.ilz-oa.d Commiesion the City'a pow— E
ers over puwlic inlitles engeged. in the bLsinvas of distribnting

electria energy, wlleges that the defendant, Which is $he\o”1y publi
uti_ity ennnlying electxic energy within Salinas City, is chargin .the
‘fol¢oving rates for electriv eneray supolied to Sa_inasgCity-“””

vinnabitants thereof.-\

. First 50 KW'HIS.‘ ‘ PR 10¢ per K _
Second ”‘_ o v t‘vv-‘o'o‘...’..i 9¢ . -

.‘ Third ” " ‘c.-oootv-’..‘.‘ 8

‘ FOUI‘th"’ “u Q‘ooc~---u-v.--¢c g¢

Bt R

250 - 500 Kw Hrs;...,;.,....,
500 - 1000 % M oLl u.eed
1000 - 2000 T F ...l
Ovexr 2000 " Y .....




| Day Power and CcokingkRetee;°
0~ 250 ¥
250 = 1000
1000 - 2000
2000~ 4000
- 4000 - 6000
6000 -10000 " -
| Minimum $1.00 per zonth for o —‘p Fp
S "5 g5m
" W50 “_25—Hpandup.v. SR
For each arc light (Series Arc Lamp 6.6 Amp.) burned in',“jfi .
Salinas City from sunset to snnrise, $7.5O per month., o
The complaint then continnes and allegee, in effect
that at the time the City Council of Salinas City WaB engaged in the
-establisnment of electric rates to be charged for the year commencing[‘iff
July 1 1912, defendant offered to make a reduction of 10 per cent iecﬁi“;
\.the lightinb ratee, in consideration of cash nayments tc be made by
consumers, that thereafter tte Citv Council of Selinas City, without
accepting said offer of reduction in rates, adopted an ordinance estab-nﬁf
' lishing the Tates at which electric energy snould be eunnlied to d l‘
. Salinas City end to the innabi.ants thereof which rates were 1cwer L :
ethan *hose which the defendant had offered to accord, that thereafter'~ ‘
defendant commenced proceedings in the Snperior Conrt of MOnterey conntyﬁﬁ
'and secured an iannction enjoining the enforcement of aaid ordinanco,

' that as’ a consequenoe of the in3unction defendant nas been able to

,continue to. charge the raves for electricity which were in effeot‘pripr

to July 1, 1912, that the ratee chnrged by defendant for electric :
energy are unjust and unreasonaole, and thet Salinas City nsee S,Qaro‘ 1(%
larps for street. 1ig%tinv pnrpoees, pe,yinb therefor the aggregate '“_H_
| montnly s of $412.5 and‘+hat the ra e paid therefor is unjnst and :f :
unreeeonable. Tne complain_nt asks that thie Commiseion eatabliaﬂﬁ‘”\”
.-‘-ratee at which electricity shall be sold to. Se inas City andf >
i_habitants thereof. | S ‘\,,“”we
The' _nswer; after idmitting certain allegatione of‘thef

oomplaint allegea that thexre ig in effec* in Salinae City an. addi-

tional optioral raue for ccoking and porer nurnoeee, which ratfzie




‘ﬂet forth in Exhibit WA attached. to the answer, denios tho alloga-
‘tione of the oomplaint witn reference to the" offer of rednotion in
rates made by defendant, and in thie oonneotion alleges that defend—
ant's offer was to give & cash discount of 10 per oent 1£ hiiia‘ were
‘paid ax the- of*ice cf the company in Salinae City on or bofore the

1otn day of the montnsuooeeding thet in ‘which the lorvioehia rendered.‘ﬁ
\ provided that in no caee ghorld the monthly payment be 1ess than $1 OO,
end allegee that the street lighting in Selines City wae excepxed from
_said oifer, allegee that the. existing rate for etreet lighting indbmﬂwﬁ
vmaintenanoe of . lampe, renewal of paxts thereof and trimming and inspeo—
'tion-of the same, and deniee that any'of defendanx*s ratel oharged to'
Salinas City and the inhabitante thereof exe. unfair or unreaeonable\fﬁ?}_@f
In an affirmative defense, defendant alleges that ‘any rednotion.ofayw'““
exieting ratee by thie Commiseion wonld deprive defendant of its pro-‘l"w
. perty rithout due prooeee o 1aw, end wonld be in violaxion of defendw
Jant' constituvional rights. ']‘ p:'ﬁ o |
P Public Bearings iz this case were held in eaiinas crn””on

Jannary 30, 1c1k, end in San Franciaco on March 23 and 2 May 9ﬁan

: _11 101&. Permission was given to- defendant to file a brie!“f"
brief has now been.filed end the oase is ready for deoision_v\lipfﬁ

\ | | Coast Velleys Gas and nleotrio Conpeny waa inoorporated
“under the lawe ot this State or March 1& 1012. Immedietely thereafter
epplioant acquired both the oapitel etock and the property of Mbnterey
COUﬂuY Gas and Electrio Compeny, vonterey Gae and Eleotrio Company
Salinee Water, Light and Power . Compeny, California Coneolidated Lig_ﬁ_
i'and Power Company, and Selires Tbll ey . Water Company.; The California
. Consolidated Light and Power Compeny had scquived all the c&pit' toc

| and the property of Lonterey Connoy Gas and Electrio Company,'uonterey |
Gas and Electric Company and Salinae Waxer, light and Power Company{p;aqrﬂ?
except the water properties of Salinae Tater, Light and PowerﬂCompony,
which properties were conveyed to- Salinae Water Company._ The Cal orﬂi&‘ﬁ
Consolidated Light and Power Company also owned.the capit_1 efoo so_ﬁy.w,%
the Lonterey ‘and Pacific Grove Railway, operating en eleotrio lin of'“” :




railroad between Monterey &nd Pacifio Grove. m ,
‘ coast Valleys Gas and Electric Gompany now distribntea

_electrioity in Salinas, Yonterxey, Pecific Grove and King City, and
1n rural ter*itory adaaoent to. theae crtiec, partlcularly to Salin&oA
'gas in Salinas, Monterey and Pacific Grove,‘and water in Salinasian
King City. B R

The company secures hydro-electric energy at its sub-'eaﬂ‘
3tation in Sarinae from Qierrs. and San Francisco Porer Company atﬁ’lf:“
'55,000 voits at a rate eqnal to 1 ?¢ per K 3 H lees the load f&ctorr;
‘From-*i Sarinas this energy is conveyed over transmiesion lines to |
Monte ey cn tke west and King City on the south. The oompany owns
distribuuion systems iz ard about Salinae, Monxerey, Pacific Grove
and King City and also dietribuues some electrio energy from eub-a,«ﬂ:f
stations between Saliras and King City. R

The substation at Salinae dietribntes eleotrio energy

to Salinae and to the rural territory adjacent thereto, wherein a largg Qﬁﬂ

‘irrigation load is consumed. Street. 1ighting aystems have been in—
stalled in Salinas, Monterey, Pacific Grove end King City. | S

| Defendant also owns & 1000 K.W ateam plant ax Mbnterey
and emall partly obsolete stean planto in Salinae and King Gity.rHIn
\Monterey plant has a capaoity sufficient to oarry the Monterey 1oadofVV

S at. all rimee and the load cf the entire eyetem except over the power

K peak due. to the irrxnmion 1oad. : The Monterey plant ic maintained

as & standby and is re&dy for eervice ax ell times on ahort notice. tfﬁ:,ﬁg
Elecuric energy w28 first distribnted in Salinas by i .

Salinaa City Gas and Water Company. Thie company wac incorporated on
| ‘Mey 4 1875 and for a nnmoer of years con*ined itaelf to the dietrié B
‘bnmion of gao ‘and water. On November 1, 1888 the company aecure 8.
franchise for the distribnxion of electric energy. qhortly thereafter '

the distribnuion of eleCuricity was commenced.

¥hile. the oomplaint in. this caao is confined to ratea f &TJ‘Jt

| electric energy distrlbuued wit“in the city of Sarinaa, it will he




neceséary in many aepecte to consider the e*ectrio aystem as a wholef

Among other :easons makirg such,procednre necessaxy, the followingidro

“-significanz- | o | | N‘ ”_ T

(1 ) The additione and’ bettermenta to eleotric oapitaluﬂ

: frow August 31 1912 (the date of the Ford Bacon and Davis apprais-‘3>

| al) tc December 31, 1913, have not been eegregated between the vario 18

axetricta. | ',‘ | R ‘_‘ ' "A B r‘_
(2) The rural load,. which consists largely‘of powex fo

sgatostuused purposee; 1o aeosees] 9 G5 & BEVIEE 1004 Iaewr

for tre entiré ayatem. " The c;ty businesa, whioh profitl ftomithe

better load factor, should help pay part of the buxdnnc of theyru:al ‘  5
-'aervice. \ R

3ASIS OF RE;URN.,-, B

Mr. H. F;'Jackson, da*endart's General Manager, made ar -

‘analysis of the bocks of account of defendant and ita predeoeaeomn F f”‘”

~and testified as & restlt of this analysia to a total of $1 093,092 007

 £0: 21l capital expendituxes nede by defendant and its predecessort
for defenaant‘s entire property from the beginning,to December 31;‘ﬂ 'f W
1913. Tkis sun apparently coes not include a paxt of intereet dnring%fff
construotion, ut does irclucde the entire amount spent sinoe 137% or Tfﬁ
’1875 for property now abandorned or replaoed.. Mr. Jackeon made no 'f: .u
anelysis of tre capitel .penditures for the electric properties-alone.;:i
Coast ValleysGes and Electric Company presents the ; :
foﬁlowinthabulation as snowing the cost to. it of the property pux—i>“ fﬁﬁ
" chaped on ¥erch 18, 1912 with additions and bettermenta tomDecem- “fiﬁ
ber 3, 1913, incluaing an allowance for interest ax the iaxe‘bf
8 pez cent per annum on the pu:chaee price of the etcck from Maich

':18 1912 to December 31, 1913-




Underlying Bonda.................................;... $5oo,oco.oo"?}}“f"
O&"'i!’ig Deb.t 1/..&1’0}'_’ lg 1912 ...-oooooo.-o-o \os.. 207,000 OO . B

Purchase price ©f SHCCK..-.reoe.. " 1500} 000" OO?‘T‘;_ a

Expenditu:es for Additiors and Betterments—— | R
. Mayeh 18, 1912 -to December 31, 1013.....,....... 286,137‘OOQ"“”
Intereet cn $ﬁco,u00 prrchase price oi Stock freom R ‘
Yarch 18, 1612 t¢ Decerber 31, 1913, at & per ' 2 0 OO N

CeI‘."' Per An-nm-00.‘oouo.o-ott.o----.-vooto...t‘c. . . .
Totale..iaieiaens 81,Eg%,3 Cy RO T

Defendantgdlai e to have peid $400,000 for: tne‘stock |
e its‘predecessor‘compa_iee. $500 Qce face value of bonds and

& Ilcaxinb aebt of $207,000 were cuxstanding on Maxch 18 1912, it

follovs uh&t if $4OO 000 was acuua*¢y paid for tne stock of the pre—Q: e

decesecT companies, de*encant paid $1,107,000 for the property whioh,,;eeﬁ

accerding to Mr Jacaeon’s ena¢ysis, tad oost 2% thet time not tc

exceed §806,955.0C (witk certain additione for interest during'oonﬁ Vﬂh,w~

‘et*tetion, and deaﬁctions feor abandoned &nd replaced propezty during ‘ ”
more than 30 years). - This pric- uould e *300 OOO in excese of th %
ocst of the proper ty;_ It pust a2lso be remembered that this price inr
cludes bondidiebcuntnv | o h'”"
| ‘e]iDefendant aequired i 8, pronerty only'a day or twc befor_}
ltbe«effeotivecdate of the Public Duilities Act end with a full reali—
aation‘t et its rates wou;d be edb"ect to pub’iﬂ rengation, and , g
e*enaan» zest b° presumed te have known that it ves entitled to a
return on only e fair value. oL tke property. In order to be abeoluxe-t?
iy fair to aefenq_nt the Cormigsion vill in this caee allow the full
estimated reproduc ion cost «0f the thSiCa¢ propexties, although
certain por*icns thereof are already part;y obeclete, and wi 1 fnxther
aliow an item for intangiblee, agthcugh nct provea. | In this manner, ‘fefi
ous of liberali*y to the defencdant, the Commicsion will maae up 8 o
ma+e*i portion of- the difference betreen the amount alleged to have .
been raid fer the property and the real value the*eof." i | .
Defendant’ introduced irn evidence ar estimate of uhe coet
to rep*oauce defendant's entire property a8 of August 31 1°12, with

‘additions for the actusi ex cpenditures for addltione and betterments

from Avgust 3;, 1912 t¢ Decemver 31, 1913, prep&red by Fora, Bacon and .f

Tevis, whick eetimape ig a8 foilows:

-G




Eleetricrl)ivieion SR ey
Gas Division f.,  ";.i7 S o el o PR R SO
; &ﬂinas S iamsoa o soeks 10,900 0 9gs 2a4sesfff“ 
"’°nt°""” & R‘"if i Grove, - O Menaes . en,E00 Y 2,800 65,800 a 255,165-7'2'7
?{ater Division ” ‘ s STl e o
Balinag f' R 192,525? e a0 Coamgle ez
 King Gity | 'i;’*'f-.:f“”f.': a1, 2391if,%§:f,}éééff;f 'f?fﬂf 5, 25052';,° ‘112 020§§f1}f’ 53, 259ff f}i?ff B2t agyes
- iotal Oporative S $ 1 048,442  gam,on KL 225 ooof'-f | j,'$ soz,ovof 81, B1,512 g lsLaon 1,6'03;665;é

Hon—Operatlveg 7 o ‘ _ | , B
Dleotrio Division 1  i '  : 3 30,62§~‘ : B 1f - _' R - ' N 30,62? : 7‘, T 30;625'

" Gas Ditis;pnr.' o ;' " _ o 221 S 'f:',»"" S o DR  2éif
 Wator Divielon ‘_"‘ sr o e BT 3
Obsolobe Equigment - @ o S e o

dotal Nomeoporvative < § . sym20 T B T - -5 W 23

Tbﬁal‘céfférété-Pidﬁeféy'ff  *{$ 1;680,162:.: : $‘278;670:j; 7;$¥225;000f; - 8 503,0704;f$'1.663;2321, ?ﬂ $.131;4§11 $‘i}fi4,f§5.

(A} Diatributed between Electric, Gas and water Diviaions in
o préportion to the physioal 1nvestmenb 1n eaoh. '

- (B) The total Goinu Value of. tho property of 9?25 000 having
boen derived as a funotion of Orose harnings, is
hore distributed aimong the various divisions
in prdportion o the groaa earnings of each.

ok T e




The estimated cost of reproductlon as of August 81
1912, ‘less ,accrued depreciation as esmmated by .aord Bacon ana Ds.vis

 wes §1,414,892 52. - |
In view of the —act ‘chst this est:.mate as of }}ecember

51, 1913, amoun‘t;lng to s:. 714,725.00, is moTe ‘bhen seoo ooo m exce‘”s;,
of the actual cos t as ‘cestlfiea to by M:r:. Jac son f:rom the origlnal i

cost recor&s :11: becomes necessary to con..ider tbis estima.te with_ me.
care. S ‘, .. .. Lo vr
- Tae most siguificent et in commect fon with 115 estL
,ms.te lmes in the .Lollowing two items: | | o
R‘Lghts can:rtal 9115- OTgana.zata.on ¢ 278'070'00

B Going value,

‘Iote.l..... . $ 503 o'ro""‘o

I't thus appears t.ae:t to tne total est:.mated reprodnc‘clon cost of he S
'nhysmal elements as of August 51 1912 s.moun‘c:t_ng to $1 080 1.62 OO o
almost 50 per cen‘t wes added for these nebx:!.ous items ana that as S
to the electnc 'oroyertzes the sercentage added is almost 60 per cent.j.:_"
These items were admea without evmd.ence o:f actual expenditures to pes
support them and were ca.lcula‘tecl on hypotheses vmich assv:med con-'/: L
ditions en‘clrely at variance with the actual facts surrounaing t‘he
constmctmn apnd development of these pmpertles o In mct in so
for a5 the Salines sropertles are concemed 'the testlmony shows ths.t
they orlg._nally cost between $4O 030 a.mi $48 OOO that 't:hev were sold
‘:Eor $125,000 in 1901 or 1902, at whi ch ‘time $100 ooo 't:o $1a5 ooo haa -
been :mves‘ted there..n an& ‘that while some assessments ( 't:he amount ‘
whereo.L was not given) were levied prior to 1885 't:he properties wer 3
largely puilt out of the ea.rmngs. No assessments we:re levietl after"
the Ss.lms.s electric pronerties were constructed. 'I.‘he evidenoe N
also shows the.t in eddition to constructlon carrled on from eam:';n;,s B
tne sroﬁ‘es were sufficient. to yield an aversage of five to “ T
s:Lx ver cent d*v:.dends durmg 't_e pe riod :Erom 18’14 or 5 'to 1901 or

It is & ¢s.1r 1n‘.f.'erence from the tes‘clmonv that the proﬁts'fo‘_ '_ 'thes.

years weTe 1arge eﬂough to ta.z.e care of 9.11 allowances which can



zeasonably be made for the foregoing items..pt‘ ‘ ‘ REOE
In reaching a conci usion as to the cost to reproduce f}T""

the physical elerente of the property, Ford, Bacon and’ Davis applied

certain peroentages which m&y be 1l nstrated by the Salinas electric

'propertiea as follows*

Contingencies, ircidenta® end incomplete I S
~drventory ~ en designaued iteme............ 5 - lQ%fﬁ‘-W

Contr&cuo:’s exgﬁf services and profits -

on . pow 1aings, general structures;

labor ana founcations on power plant

equiprert; and piping and wmiscellanecus

on- furnaoas, boilers and accessoriea.....
Engineerirg and supe ntendence.‘f.................p."w ’
Interest and taxes.."&’......“.‘.!“Q‘l‘l.t&l.‘..-“..‘ 4

Injuries and damages - on labor...................,.”p‘,fﬁp‘*

The in*erest is esuzmated on- the assnmption that the
plant would be built as 2 unlt, that ro revenue would ve. derived e
_from operaxion until oompletion and that it would take twc years _fﬁﬁfﬁ
to complete the plant. Theee aesumptions axre all contrary to the .
facts.snxxounding the cons! rLct on of these properties and the reaulto
aeoured are widely at. variance fror those eecured from either the
original constructicn or the cost of reproduoticn theory applied In
accoroance vithtggstorical ‘method. Thus, the gae and water plantfi
at Salinae was constxucted in not to exoeed six months and the elecu
tric propertiee were ad ed V“ile the property was in full operation.Q;
There is no unit in this sys ser: which cannot reasonably be constructad
| 1n 8ix monthe. | | . ‘.‘ _'_'p (

There has-been considerable oonfuaion.inAthis case with
reference to oontractorﬁspvofits. CIr it is desired to estimate the‘

ccet to repro&uoe the utility property as of a oertain date and it

ig thought more eoonomical te have the wprk done by 2 contractor,”atﬁfi;,;

‘contraotor’s profit must of course be includea in the eatimate. On the
other hand, if 1% is thought more eoonomical to have the uxility ita‘
do the work there should be no contractor's profit although in tha




cese certein items might cost more'thaﬂ.tbey would cost if:a cdﬁA:;‘
tractor ala the work. In the present*case, FOrd Bacon and Davis
have assumed that certaln.portions only of the nlanx would be buzlt
by a contractor. nowever no materlal reanctlon was made 1n any of
the unit prices from.the nrlceS'ased fOr comvany eonstruction aniﬂ[*%f
I find that the wnlt prlces usea are high enough to elimmnste theﬁ”f'”&“aﬂ”
‘_contractor at 1east in so fer es. tae Salmnas electric proPerties:?ﬂi! ,f?
_are concerned. N I | o
hr. Kelly one of tnlS Oomnissxon s eng;neers wmade-a
check of the Ford,: nacon &nd Davms electrlc pronort1e3~estimate“‘ﬁ””  
vart as to auantxtles and comnletely a8 to unlt costs and ovefhead
_percentages. Ee allawea-oercentages warylng‘from 5 to 10 fbr con-g
‘tIESGDCleS, 10 ner cent. for englaeerlng, sunerlntendenee adhxnis— ji”vy -
traxlon 1nsurance and taxes and 3 per cent. for 1nterest.dnrin Hcon§;f3  }
xtTUCtion. The overnesd chargesanJthat pqxtioh«0f thg;§§$p ﬁf@;ﬁ%ﬁiéﬁ
the repro&uct*on cost was estxmatea es taxen by mr. Kblle&n amountedwf
to anprotlmately 20 per eent.. Whlle this- percenuage is xn exce;
of 'tb.at usea. by tals COmm;x.ss ion :.n recen‘t: 1nmortant electrn.c"""rat
'“cases 1t woula not be proner on the evmdence 1n this cose“
&nceT;? here. . '. e ~l‘~¢\ |
| As tae result of mr.‘Kélléy‘s ﬁeStiﬁbiyféﬁ&féﬁﬁéégfe
twmony, 1t r11¢ be necessary to ma&e 8 numoer o* a&justments 1n the
Fora, sécon a.na. Dav:.s estlmaue in. ad 't:lon to the 1tems alre&dy‘ : e’n-;'
tio#ea. These aaﬂustments ere es follows. | o

(15' xransﬂl°3¢on line Sallnas to Chnalar.

;ae\actual coSvT 0'p tn1° ilne lS ncv awaalable and Shouga

be nsed.

Actu&l cost as reoorted......‘........ % 59 a58 ‘-__;wimw
{Inelvding s1l overbead charges : L
. except lnuercst &urlnh con-.
uuruct*on.} :

Interest during canstructwon.........gf"

Deduct 0T reconsStrUCtIOmeseeseracace




.(2), Monterey steam plent.

. $5 OGQ“O@ should be allowed for real eatate instead of‘f'77
$6,666.66 and $2,516.10 should be deducted. ' 0f the latter amonnt
$2,289.60 is included in the . allowance for material and supplioa |
and the balance is a correction Ln the oost of certain diatribubioﬁ _”

txansformers.

3) (Salinaa stean plant.” 

3#70 OO should be deducted on. aceount of 235 H P. boiler.;f

(4)‘ King_City steam plant.

$1,479.00 should be deducted on account of dnplication
of transtrmer equipment and. $49& 91 in the estimaxea coat of switoh- 
board equipnent. R

(S}o Distribution syeteme. | L
$1.SO per meter shotvld be deducted from all houae meters;iv‘
(6) Rgadnustmenu_gf role charges. | | :
Y proper pxo rata of the investment in poles must be
_dedncted from general distribution and charged againet tha street
1ighting eyatem._ ’ i

(7) Teetinsz; eguipment. S ‘ | o
$500 OO shonld be added to allow for- the purchase ofsuoh
eqpipment. - c ‘

(&) Adaitions and.betterments.'

Theae items must be distribuxed on the basia of previous

investments for the reason that they were not segregated in auffioient ]i}

detail. They should.be-thon at actual book oost,

(9) TWorking cgg_}al. B | :

- An allowance o* $14 00%.05 shoula‘be made for material
and auppliea, tbis teing the actual inventory, and $l% 513 OO, being
the equivalent of two month's operating expenses, shoulaobeladded

for working capital. The amoun* cl...imed by defendant for & con-”“"” o

gtruction fund is taken care of by the allowance,for 1nterest dnzing

‘constrnction._ .




(109 Consuruction oapital. , ‘ —
' An allowanoe of abproximately 10% of the investment
exclusive of general and’ intangible capital not subject to increase

with acditionel busineas, should be made for new conetruotion. 1‘,f”f;f

The following table shows the foregoing adjustments to {f”

eatimated reprodnction cost news




Tes
B
-
P?
o
e
Lo ]
“
K
-
-
-
(=3
(]

s 021100 and. Miscollaneoua Equirment .

Renl Estato Lo

Rignts of Way
‘Buildings

b‘urnaces,Boﬂérs & Aooessori.es
Stoam Povier I'lan& Equipnent
Generators IR
Switchboard lquipnont S
Transformers . s
Poles and Pixtures

Wire and Insulatoz‘a
Subatation houipnent

Moters ,
Sorvices

Stroot Lamps

Tolophons Linegs

Stables and G-zrage I-ouipmm\t _

~ Tools
< Tosting hquipnent
+ Qorking Capital -

Gonstruction oapital

Totals —

 ff60;714 BT
:?37)754141fﬂ:'
*’19,860.09{“f3f”
f '/ 3 145091;3l3'f' .
o ggmee e
R ‘ 59;785098' -
' 53,496.32 -

S 160,874.04

. fj';nglﬁgﬁéffk-”/

| 486.76']5 e

94,75160. .

.igt&étfiﬁueiéﬁ }L}rj?

B R

1;409;75 ;i

1, 396.43

25 466032

'58.466.79 o
69,018,63

49,300,50

 41,275440
. 14,6561,60

e e s

260,949.14

7, ,320.493
6 0370

6,761,03

 5,682.86 -

. 21,691682>

$ 1,422.54

2, 151.17 |

1,800,476
2,216489
’017012

218465

600,00
43,265¢46 <
: ,55!200500_:-»'

94,771.59

$ 11 019,007

1,013,654

. 33;8686,89
60,714,567

3% 4154 441
19,860,089
. 5,029,10
29,244,91 .
104,260,21°
129.&?4 98
49,380,50
41;;?5.40
14j§61'00
5,682,86
1,800,76
2;215,69
3,017,12

i 213165
500,00
33,260446

b5 !200.00




Aftex a careful consideration of a%l t%e evidence~in thi
atileas : e
case, 1 find ae a fact that $663,668 19 is/a fair and reasonable
’amounu to be used as & basis on which a return shall be allowed to

defendant on its electric properties.

RATE OF HETURN;

Defendant'e claim that. it should be allowed a return

of 10 per cent on the estimated cost of reproduoing its property new '5"“

is excessive.- I find trat & return 01 8 per cent on the basia

hereinbefore indicated Wlll ve feir and reasonable. L

DEPRECIATION;

Sures adequate for depreciation, obsolescenoe and :
inadequacy, on the sinking +‘mid method have been estimated and
) will be found iz ‘Table 111, it

‘OPERATING‘EXPENsEs;’

The operating expenses inourred by defendant 1w connec—f@ﬂ
tion With its electric properties in 1913 will all oe allowed with '
the following additione. ‘ L TR E

(1) $2,500 OO should be added to. the Balarieg of general ;Eiii S

‘officere, in acooxdance with the’ testimony showingvan increaso inj; g'f‘f5

these ealaries *or 191L

() General law expenses should be increased from 3491 00‘;:“1““\1
t¢ $1,000 in oxder to incltde a pro rata (over a period of years)79i"
of the cost of litigation in these cases. o :

| in cperating 2nd.maintenance expenses.
(3)  The following increares,will be assumed, resulting

from inoreasses in business:




Maintenance
' *Production expense. "
Transmiseion L
_ Substation " | L
| Distribv:tion ~o ‘ 5 |

swrect Liguving®  sf
Service "_‘ ,ﬁ‘ o 10%[£’ ;;;, R

* Cost of purckased energv incxeased in proportion
1o gystem input. , :

Ihe following table shows the cost of electric service

12 accordance with the foregoing portion of this opinion._L"*




| mm HO. :a:n.---; ,
cosm OF mumzo BERYIGh
T e - ' ' L e Street S R
T S Produotion Transmission Su'bstation Sub’x‘otal Lighting : Distribution. 'j ' ervice : Lotals
*Inveaﬁuen‘t".]‘**-- S $ 198,736.89 $ 116,726 43 $ 64,557 06 : 880, oso.:ss 3%, 657,58 $ 168,157,490 3 58,542.35 $ 663,668 16
. Interest ST e 15,098,965 jf'*s?.ssé-.'li : 75“,_1_6&'_36 "_36'.462}4_2} _' z-;i4fz;61 | 16,062068  5,491.59 '53,09?.45
‘nepreoiauon R I 7T - % L2 445 17 1,162,08  6,849.63 788,55 ,oze.oo’- 13966466 18,575.62 -
1£a1ntenanoe R 01 01 I 972.54 - qz..mss' T 2066498 _ 274,61 2,602.74 001,45 5,005,718

 Dotal Fixed Cost o 20,'_17'2.32 - 12,755.83 6,390,839 49,819,03 - 3,154,985 31,661,37 8,330.60 - 72,474.9’5~

Oporation ’ . 16,169,84 878,05 402,30  W,469.89  1,353,97 9,385,83  10,777.54  38,965,25

Taxes R 1,753,832 657439 3327483 18824 2M6u45 1,495.93 © 92118 B,87B.40
Total OperatiOn (}ost / 17,942,686 1,635.44 © 729,83 20,208.15  1,650:42 :10,880.76 11,699.52 . 44,338,635

Parchaeed Energy Inoreased for Taxes , o ‘ . - 45',758."51"‘:

'frota:t»‘co'st'of éemoe . #8,11B,68 -  14,291.26 7,120,232 © BO5,285467 4,7 82,542,153  20,038,82  162,5671,99

§




The distridution in tne foregoing table is obtained

Ifrom Table No. II as fo-lo“s. To the tota; for generating, trans-fﬂ?f-"‘

mission and street lighting cap*tal e pro rata o* general oapital

is zdded. The uotals for distrivution uxe similarly seou;ed from

items 1-C, B-C 7-C to 11-C inclusive, and servzoe oapital is secnr— __;fﬁ

ed from items i2-C and 13-C by aooing the proper percentagea of

general capital.

TEE RATES. | |

Tre complzirt herein attacks a certain raxe for day power
and cooking which is set forth at the out set -of this opinion.- xx the
time <tke compoaint was filed, certai n optional power rates, of which
the complainant apparently did not know, were in ef*ect. These rates

are materially lower thar those complained of and are as follows.;

Cormmercial Power.

Schedrie A -~ 4« 2« 1. Rate'

1st 50 KWE per month per H.P. of rateo oapacity 4¢ per KWH
Next 100 ™ | Togg e e T
All over 150" " n n 2 A ,.1¢, " f‘““

4 discount is allowed of 1% for each 5 E.P. of rated oapacity from
the foregoirg rates up to a makimum of 30% discourt provided bills are
paid at the office of the company oz or before the 10th day of the:
morth succeeding that for wkickh bill is rendered. Minimum bili 50¢
rer E,P. per month for each rorth of the year or $12 co per H P per
yesax.

Echedule B ~ Service Plus Fnergy Charge:

Ingtaliations of 1 to 49 EP rated capacity 1 1/2¢ porﬂK;W;H.fonV
L S L 50 to g9 " ] . 11/ S L
" " 100 and over " " _1¢‘ Lo,

Energy charge plus a service charge of §l. OO per month per: HP of
rated capaclty for 12 montks per year, or $1.25 per rmonth per HP of
rated capacity for each of six o more specified montha. ?nergy -
crarge for months not so aspecified as follows' «

Installatiors of 1 to 4o =P zated capacity 2 1/2¢ per KWE
& " 50 to 95 * 21/
" " 100 EP or over" " " 2¢:'{\ “‘]_ ®

Flat rate schedule for agriﬂ" tural service dt90 00 per: HP‘per year
wita varioue legser charges foxr short geaaon busineas. o \




In view of the fact that the above optional pover rates
were not attackedtby complainant, and the further fact that they‘;
contain no objectionable features and are falrly proportionate
to the cost of service, 1 shall recommend that no change be. made
in power schedules at this time except as follows- _

(1) The consumer shall have the optlon of combininé
power of less than '3 horse-power with libhting at the eighting |

_rates and at the lighting minimum, or of requzrina separate powerLf
and ligh;ﬁing met-ers far .each service at the rates and. minimum
charges applicable thereto.

(2) In the case of new consumers, the defendant shall

have tne optiou of supplying either single phase or tnree phase -

current to power installations of less than 3 horse-power._

I find a8 a fact that the present rates for generai
lighting and for mnnicioal gtreet lighting in. balinas are:
excessive and that the following rates are Just and reasonable
rates to be cnarged by defendant to the cxty of Selinas and the
1nhebitants thereof for the respectlve classes of service thereinifﬂl

designated:




Schedule “A"

General Ligatiﬂg_ﬁatv..

Applicedble to ail limhting installationa sarved from
thé_Salinae,aistribution system. (Including all lamp eocket appli--,--

ances).

Fa

C. R: C.Classification: Servicefﬁosllzli Rate 0021;[se5131¢140321;1{j_f(f

Firast 20 X.W.E. per. month 8¢ per K.W H.
Next 30 " " 6 |
Next 300 " “"‘ 5¢ l”“ ‘“ii*
All gver 350 L 3¢' "

Minimum charge s1. 00 per meter per month. :f
A service charge of $1.C0 will be required of all:
applicants for service, the same. to be refunded if -

applicant rémains a consumer of the company continu,
ously for twelve months at one’ location.»i~ L

Schedule "3"

¥anicival Street~Lighting,_

Applicable to all street and other public ouxdoor-lighting.%f?
C.R.C, Classificatien: Service ¥o.5235; ‘Rate 0590,‘ Serial 1&0321—2

‘10¢ er year‘pgr wétt_cbnnectéa;_.»‘"




I submit herewith %he follcwingjtormfo£ 9r§q?f;§Qi‘"” o

Public hearings having‘bee hela in the abcve enti 1ed:V°
roceeding, and said.p*oueeuin~ having veen submitted ana a brief
- baving been filed by de¢end&nt, and the case‘being now ready IOI f °”

decision,

TEE RATLROAD COMMISSION EEREBY FINDS AS‘AkFAdT“thst?"”
dbfendan*’s existing raues for e’ectric enerzy distributed to the
city of Salinas and +he'1uhwbluants thernof are unguat and unreasoa—

goie in so far a8 they differ from *“e raues nerein established

end cne Railroad Comisslion further ;inds as g fact thst the ratea

1

nezeir-estaolished ere fair and reasonable rat es for electrio onﬁrgy ¢*5!°

“ributed by defendant to the ¢ity of Sa*inas and to the innabi antsf?**

th‘bre_o& .

Basing its devision or tae fo*egoing finaings of fact andgfiﬁf
oz the further flndings o* fact which are cont ined in the opinion

whick. precedee this order,

IT IS FERESY ORDIRED tiet COAST VALLZYS GAS AFD ELECTRIC

COMBANY be and the same is hersby directed to estsblish and file withj ,-i

the Railroad Commission within 4hirty (30) d@YS from une date*of thi§5 ¢Qﬂ

order tae ¢ollowing rates for electric energy Bupplie& to the city off‘,gf
SALI“AS and the inhaozvants thereof: . | -




‘Schedule "A"

General Lizhting_Rates. _

Applicable to all lighting installetions served from ‘the |
'Salinas digt rivution system. (Including all laup aooket»applianoes.)

CiRiC: Clessification: Service Now1l2l; Rete 0021; Serial 140821-1

First 20 Z.W.H. rer month 8¢ per X.W.E.
Next 30 " T <" IR A S
Next 300 ° L B¢ " L
ALl over 350 " " R T S R

Minimum chaxge $¢.O” per reter per month._”

A service charge of $1.00 will be required of all applioantl\*
for service, same to he refunded if applicant remains & consumer of
the company continuausly for twelve months at one location. ‘

Schedunle TV

Yumieipael Strest Ligh*ing.

Applicable to all street and otaer public cutdoor 1ighting
C.R.C. Claasification: Service Wo.5235, Rate 0500, Serial 1#0821—2

10¢ per yeax per watt conneo;ed.

‘Schedule e

Power R@tea.

Until the further order of this Commisaion, Coast Valleys

Ges end Zlectric Company may continue to charge the existing power
rxtes appxicable wit ain the linmits of the city of Salinaa, with the
*ollowing changes: | R

' 1.  The comswmer shell bave the option of combining
power of less than 3 norse-power end liﬂh ing at the lignting ratea
and at the lighting minimam, or of reqniring separate pQWer and
lighting meters for ea ch sergzc° a* the rates and minimum charseﬂ

applicable thereto.
-l




2. In the cage of new conaumers, the compuny shall have  ': \
tke option of supplying either sin gle ‘phage or three phase ourrent te.

power installations of less than 3 bozse—power.

In all otaer resnects the complaint 1n the &bove entitledf{ 5fg4
proceeding is hereby dlS”iSS°d- |

The foxegoing opinion and ordexr are hereby approved . :
and ordered filed aa Ihe opinlon and order of the R“ilroad Commissionf"f} Fi

of the State of Cali‘ornia.

Dated at San Francisco, Californ¢a, thia JL ;H‘”f ;f‘fﬁf5w§7

: Augusu, l°l+.




